

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1580, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H1580DE4), as follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 18, delete "73,706,000" and insert "73,666,000" and delete "91,556,000"
1.4 and insert "91,516,000"

1.5 Page 2, line 7, delete "28,763,000" and insert "28,723,000" and delete "48,853,000" and
1.6 insert "44,813,000"

1.7 Page 2, line 8, delete "\$45,000,000" and insert "\$44,960,000"

1.8 Page 2, line 9, delete "\$45,754,000" and insert "\$45,714,000"

1.9 Page 3, line 12, after "the" insert "district"

1.10 Page 3, line 13, delete "of appeals"

1.11 Page 3, line 20, delete "2,133,000" and insert "2,173,000" and delete "2,268,000" and
1.12 insert "2,308,000"

1.13 Page 3, after line 20, insert:

1.14 "**Law Clerk Salaries**

1.15 \$40,000 each year is to increase the
1.16 compensation of Tax Court law clerks to a
1.17 salary of \$69,384 per year. Notwithstanding
1.18 Minnesota Statutes, section 16A.285, the Tax
1.19 Court must not transfer this money between
1.20 programs."